BRIGHTON HIGH SCHOOL
9th GRADE COURSE SELECTION WORKSHEET

2021-2022

*This course requires audition or special request

of the teacher or your counselor.

Choose Required Courses

When multiple course numbers are listed, sign up for all numbers.
Courses that are 1.0 credit will have both an A and B half. Example: 45421=A
half and 45422=B half. You need both classes.

Students may be placed in the appropriate course in one or more of the
following areas, according to their individual needs.

English Language Arts (select one option)

[0 45421-22 English Language Arts 9 1.0
[0 45430-31 English Language Arts 9 Honors 1.0
Mathematics (select one option)

[0 50330-31 Secondary Math | 1.0
[0 50332-34 Secondary Math | Extended 15
[0 50340-41 Secondary Math | Honors 1.0
[0 50401-02 Secondary Math | Honors Adv. 15

AND 50410 Sec Math lla Honors Adv.

Science (select one option)

0 31111-12 Biology 1.0
00 31221-22 Chemistry Honors 1.0
0O 31311-12 Physics 1.0
00 31010-11 **Earth Science 1.0
Social Studies (select one option)

[0 60232-33 Geography for Life 1.0
[0 61271-73 AP Human Geography 15
Healthy Lifestyles

O 70301 Participation Skills & Techniques 0.5

Information Technology/Digital Studies
(select one option)

[J 83160 Business Office Specialist 0.5
[0 83201 Exploring Computer Science 0.5
[0 81281  Web Development 0.5
[0 83091  Digital Business Applications 0.5
[0 81211  Computer Programming 0.5

Add required courses to determine the number of

electives needed
Total required credits + Electives =75
(6.5 if you selected release time seminary)

Choose Elective Courses

Art Credit

71401 Dance 1

71412 Dance 2 (pre-req 71401)

71441 Social/Ballroom Dance 1

71431-32  **Dance Company

13341-42  Mixed Choir

13351-53  **Concert Choir (A’ Capella)

1339193  **Soprano/Alto 2 (I Suoni Dolci)

13300 Guitar 1

13310 Guitar 2 (pre-req 13300)

13461-63  Concert Band

13506 Marching Band (6™ Period)

13491-93  **Symphonic Band

13441-43  Orchestra- Intermediate

13551-53  **Chamber Orchestra

13471-73  **Advanced Orchestra

13521-23  Percussion Ensemble

13571-73  **Advanced Percussion Ensemble
13480-81  **Jazz Band

13271 Music Appreciation

16261 Theatre 1

16271 Theatre 2

16321 Musical Theatre

16511 Film Studies/ Film Making 1

16301 Stage Technology 1

16311-13  Stage Technology 2 (pre-req 16301)
10261 Art Foundations

10291 Ceramics 1

10340 Commercial Art/ Electronic Media 1
10441 Drawing 1

10451 Drawing 2 (pre-req 10441)

10561 Lettering & Calligraphy 1

10571 Lettering & Calligraphy 2 (pre-req 1056)
10461 Painting 1
10471 Painting 2
10330 Sculpture

(pre-req 10461)

CTE Credit
82511 Introduction to Automotive
82531 Small Engine Repair
83051 Business Communications
83081 Business Management

83651 Sports and Entertainment Marketing
83490 Marketing 1

87001 Child Development

87501 Foods and Nutrition 1

87511 Foods and Nutrition 2/ Culinary 1
87251 Sewing Construction & Textiles 1
87261 Sewing Construction 2 (pre-req 87251)
87281 Sports and Outdoor Design 1
87301 Fashion Design Studio

87770 Interior Design 1

71011 Health Science-Introduction

89020 Woodworking

84001 CAD Mechanical Design 1

91261 Robotics 1

91271 Robotics 2
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Healthy Lifestyles Credit
O 71001 Personal Health and Wellness
O 71211 Lifetime Sports
O 71101 Team Sports
O 71301 Weight Training 1
0o 71311 Weight Training 2 (pre-req 71301)
0O 71312 Weight Training (Women)
0O 71251 Aerobic Fitness (Cardio)
O 72031-32 *Cheerleading
O  72041-42  *Drill Team
O 71321 Power Lifting (pre-req 71301)
0O 71230 Beginning Wrestling
O 71110 Fundamentals of Basketball
0O 71130 Fundamentals of Volleyball
0O 72013 Swim Team Conditioning (team)
0 72070 Fundamentals of Soccer
0O 71090 Football (team)
O 72010 *Athletics

World Language Credit

Students enrolled in the Dual Immersion Programs (DLI) will be placed in their course.

Gener
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41701-02
41001-02
41011-12
41031-32
41121-22
41041-43
41131-33
41911-12
41921-22
41931-32
42221-22
42000-01
42061-63
41801-02
41811-12
41831-32
41761-62
41841-43
41871-72

46551
46491
46401
46991
46661
46361
86041-43
16451-52
16461-62
02171-72
02071
02054-55
05382
05470
02075
02091
02191
02041
06021-22

American Sign Language 1

French 1

French 2 (pre-req 41001-02)

French 3H (pre-req 41011-12)

French 4H (pre-req 41031-32)

AP French (pre-req 41121-22)

*French DLI 5H

Mandarin Chinese 1

Mandarin Chinese 2 (pre-req 41911-12)
Mandarin Chinese 3H (pre-req 41921-22)
Mandarin Chinese 4H (pre-req 41931-32)
AP Chinese (pre-req 42221-22)
**Chinese DLI 5H

Spanish 1

Spanish 2 (pre-req 41801-02)

Spanish 3H (pre-req 41811-12)

Spanish 4H (pre-req 41831-32)

AP Spanish (pre-req 41761-62)

Spanish (Heritage Speaking) 1

I/Other Elective Credit

Creative Writing 1
Compelling Nonfiction
Journalism

*Reading

The Path of the Hero
*English Language Development
Yearbook

Debate 1

Debate 2 (pre-req 16451-52)
Latinos in Action

Peer Tutoring

**Student Government
*Directed Studies
**Transition

*PAWS

On-Line Learning Lab
**Work Release
*Educational Release
Release Time/Seminary

Enter Course Requests in Skyward between February 8t and February 19t




BRIGHTON HIGH SCHOOL
10t GRADE COURSE SELECTION WORKSHEET

2021-2022

**This course requires audition or special request
of the teacher or your counselor.

Choose Required Courses

When multiple course numbers are listed, sign up for all numbers.

Courses that are 1.0 credit will have both an A and B half. Example: 45421=A

half and 45422=B half. You need both classes.

Students in Special Education may be placed in the appropriate course in one
or more of the following areas, according to their Individualized Education Plan

(IEP).

English Language Arts (select one option)
[0 46011-12 English Language Arts 10
[0 46021-22 English Language Arts 10 Honors

Mathematics (select one option)
[0 50351-52 Secondary Math |l
O 50353- 55 Secondary Math Il Extended
[0 50361-62 Secondary Math Il Honors
O 50421 Secondary Math Il b Honors Advanced
AND 50431-32 Sec Math Il Honors Advanced
(pre-req 50401-02 & 50410)

Science (select one option)

O 31111-12 Biology

[0 31121-23 AP Biology (pre-req 31211-12+)

O 31211-12 Chemistry

[0 31221-22 Chemistry Honors

O 31231-33 AP Chemistry (pre-req 31211-12+)

O 31311-12 Physics

O 31341-42 Physics Honors

O 31321-23 AP Physics 1/2

[0 31010-11 **Earth Science

Social Studies (select one option)

O 61070-71 World History

[0 61031-33 AP European History

[0 61034-36 **AP European History w/AP Seminar
AND 02251 **AP Seminar

Required Courses Recommended for 10t Grade
O 71201 Fitness for Life
O 71001 Personal Health and Wellness
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Add required courses to determine the number of

electives needed
Total required credits + Electives =75
(6.5 with Release Time/Seminary)

Choose Elective Courses

Driver’s Education
O 02111
O 02112
0O 02113

Art Credit

71401
71412
71421-22
71441
71451
71431-32
13341-42
13351-53
13391-93
13300
13310
13461-63
13506
13491-93
13441-43
13551-53
13471-73
13521-23
15371-73
13480-81
13271
16261
16271
16281
13291-92
16321
16511
16301
16311-13
10261
10291
10301
10340
10350
10441
10451
10521
10531
10541
10561
10571
10461
10471
10330
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Driver's Ed/College & Careers (16 before 1/15)
Driver's Ed/College & Careers (16 before 4/15)
Driver's Ed/College & Careers (16 after 4/15)

Dance 1

Dance 2 (pre-req 71401)

Dance 3 (pre-req 71412)
Social/Ballroom Dance 1
Social/Ballroom Dance 2 (pre-req 71441)
**Dance Company

Mixed Choir

**Concert Choir (A’ Capella)

** Soprano/Alto (I Suoni Dolci)
Guitar 1

Guitar 2 (pre-req 13300)

Concert Band

Marching Band (6t Period)
**Symphonic Band

Orchestra- Intermediate

** Chamber Orchestra

*Advanced Orchestra

Percussion Ensemble

** Advanced Percussion Ensemble
*Jazz Band

Music Appreciation

Theatre 1

Theatre 2

Theatre 3 (pre-req 16271)

** Theatre 4

Musical Theatre

Film Studies/Film Making 1
Stage Technology 1

Stage Technology 2 (pre-req 16301)
Art Foundations 1

Ceramics 1

Ceramics 2 (pre-req 10291)
Commercial Art/Electronic Media
Commercial Art/E. Media 2 (pre-req 10340)
Drawing 1

Drawing 2 (pre-req 10441)
Jewelry 1

Jewelry 2 (pre-req 10521)
Jewelry 3 (pre-req 10541)
Lettering and Calligraphy 1
Lettering and Calligraphy 2 (pre-req 10561)
Painting 1

Painting 2 (pre-req 10461)
Sculpture

CTE Credit

OO00O0o00o0oDoOOoOooooOoOooooOooO0ooooOoooono

82511 Introduction to Automotive

82531 Small Engine Repair

82521-22  ASE Chassis MLR (pre-req 82511)
83001 Accounting 1

83051 Business Communications

83061 Business Law

83081 Business Management

83651 Sports and Entertainment Marketing
83610 Hospitality and Tourism

83490 Marketing 1

87001 Child Development

87501 Foods and Nutrition 1

87511 Foods 2 /Culinary 1 (pre-req 87501)
87251 Sewing Construction & Textiles 1
87261 Sewing Construction 2 (pre-req 87251)
87281 Sports and Outdoor Design 1

87321 Sports & Outdoor Des. 2 (pre-req 87281)
87301 Fashion Design Studio

87770 Interior Design 1

87781 Interior Design 2 (pre-req 87770)
71011 Health Science-Introduction

91201-02 Medical Anatomy and Physiology
89020 Woodworking

89023 Woodworking/Woodturning

89021-22 Woodworking (Acoustic Guitar/Ukulele)
89031-32  Woods 2 (pre-req 89020+)

61311 Law Enforcement

84001 CAD Mechanical Design 1

91261 Robotics 1

91271 Robotics 2

Information Technology (Digital Studies Credit)

Ooooood

83160 Business Office Specialist
83201 Exploring Computer Science
81281 Web Development

83091 Digital Business Applications
81211 Computer Programming 1

56111-12 Computer Science AB AP

Science Elective Credit

O
O
O

31411 Astronomy
31550 Botany
31630-31  Zoology

Social Studies Elective Credit

O
a
O
a

61271-73 AP Human Geography
61331 Psychology 1

61341 Psychology 2 (pre-req 61331)
61351-52 AP Psychology

Continued on the back




Healthy Lifestyles Credit

0O 70301 Participation Skills and Techniques
O 71211 Lifetime Sports
0O 71101 Team Sports
O 71301 Weight Training 1
0O 71311 Weight Training 2 (pre-req 71301)
0O 71312 Weight Training (Women)
0O 71251 Aerobic Fitness (Cardio)
O 72031-32 *Cheerleading
O  72041-42  *Drill Team
O 71321 Power Lifting (pre-req 71301)
0O 71230 Beginning Wrestling
0O 72013 Swim Team Conditioning
O 71110 Fundamentals of Basketball
0O 71130 Fundamentals of Volleyball
O 72070 Fundamentals of Soccer
0O 71090 Football
O 72010 =Athletics
World Language Credit

Students enrolled in the Dual Immersion Programs (DLI) will be automatically
placed in their correct course.

41701-02
41711-12
41001-02
41011-12
41031-32
41121-22
41131-33
41331-32
41911-12
41921-22
41931-32
42221-22
42000-01
42091-92
41801-02
41811-12
41831-32
41761-62
41841-43
41871-72
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American Sign Language 1
Am. Sign Language 2 (pre-req 41701-02)
French 1
French 2 (pre-req 41001-02)
French 3H (pre-req 41011-12)
French 4H (pre-req 41031-32)
AP French Lang. & Cult. (pre-req 41121-22)
*French 3118 (DLI Bridge)
Mandarin Chinese 1
Mandarin Chinese 2 (pre-req 41911-12)
Mandarin Chinese 3H (pre-req 41921-22)
Mandarin Chinese 4H (pre-req 41931-32)
AP Chinese (pre-req 41931-32+ or DLI)
**Chinese 3118 (DLI Bridge)
Spanish 1
Spanish 2 (pre-req 41801-02)
Spanish 3H (pre-req 41811-12)
Spanish 4H (pre-req 41831-32)
AP Spanish Lang & Cult (pre-req 41831-32)
Spanish (Heritage Speaking)

General/Other Elective Credit
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46551
46491
46401
46991
46661
46361
86041-43
86611
61320-21
02171-72
02071
16451-52
16461-62
16471-72
61361
61401
02054-55
05381
05470
02075
02091
02001
02191
02041
06021-22

Creative Writing 1

Compelling Nonfiction
Journalism

*Reading

The Path of the Hero
*English Language Development
Yearbook

Art 1200 InDesign Software
Peer Leadership Team
Latinos in Action

Peer Tutoring

Debate 1

Debate 2 (pre-req 16451-52)
Debate 3 (pre-req 16461-62)
Advanced Psychology/ Sports Psychology
Sociology 1

*Student Government
*Directed Studies
*Transition

“PAWS

On-Line Learning Lab
**Advanced Studies/Research
*Work Release

**Educational Release
Release Time/Seminary

Enter course requests in Skyward.
Must be completed between February 8 and February 19.

e  Go to skyward.canyonsdistrict.org

e Login to Family Access

e  Click “Schedule”

o Click “Request Courses for 2021-2022"

e Locate, highlight, and add courses one at a time




Brighton High School
11th Grade Course Request Worksheet

**This course requires audition or special request

2021-2022

of the teacher or your counselor.

Choose your Required Courses

When multiple course numbers are listed, sign up for all numbers.
Courses that are 1.0 credit will have both an A and B half. Example: 45421=A
half and 45422=B half. You need both classes.

Students may be placed in the appropriate course in one or more of the
following areas, according to their individual needs.

English Language Arts (select one)

O 46111-12 English Language Arts 11 1.0
O 46310-12 AP English Language & Composition 15
Mathematics (select one)

O 50371-72 Secondary Math 1l 1.0
O 50373-75 Secondary Math Ill Extended 15
O 50381-82 Secondary Math Ill Honors 1.0
O 51351-53 AP Calculus AB (pre-req 50381-82) 15
[0 51361-63 AP Calculus BC (pre-req 50381-82) 15
[0 51401-02 AP Statistics (pre-req 50371-72) 1.0
O 51251-52 **Modern Math 1.0

Science (select one)

[0 31111-12 Biology 1.0
[0 31121-23 AP Biology (pre-req 31211-12) 15
O 31211-12 Chemistry 1.0
[0 31221-22 Chemistry Honors 1.0
[0 31231-33 AP Chemistry (pre-req 31211-12+) 15
O 31311-12 Physics 1.0
0 31341-42 Physics H (50381-82 req) 1.0
O 31321-23 AP Physics 1 and 2 (50361-62 req) 1.0
O 31010-11 **Earth Science 1.0
0 31411 Astronomy 05
O 31550 Botany 0.5
[0 31601-02  Wildlife Biology (pre-req 31111-12) 1.0
[0 31630-31 Zoology 1.0
Social Studies (select one option)

O 61111-12 U.S. History 1.0
O 61131-33 AP U.S. History 15
Financial Literacy (select one option)

O 22000 Financial Literacy 0.5
[0 22101-02 Adult Roles and Financial Literacy 1.0

Add required courses to determine the number of

electives needed
Total required credits + Electives =75
(6.5 with Release Time/Seminary)

Choose your Elective Courses

Art Credit

71401
71412
71421-22
71441
71451
71431-32
13341-42
13351-53
13391-93
13360-62
13300
13310
13461-63
13506
13491-93
13441-43
13551-53
13471-73
13521-23
15371-73
13480
13271
13291-92
16261
16271
16281
16291-92
16321
16511
16301
16311-13
10261
10291
10301
10311
10340
10350
10441
10451
10521
10531
10541
10561
10571
10461
10471
10330
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Dance 1

Dance 2 (pre-req 71401)

Dance 3 (pre-req 71412)
Social/Ballroom Dance 1
Social/Ballroom Dance 2 (pre-req 71441)
**Dance Company

Mixed Choir

**Concert Choir (A’ Capella)
**Soprano Alto (I Suoni Dolci)
**Choir Vocal Ensemble (Madrigals)
Guitar 1

Guitar 2 (pre-req 13300)

Concert Band

Marching Band (6t Period)
*Symphonic Band

Orchestra

** Chamber Orchestra

**Advanced Orchestra
Percussion Ensemble

** Advanced Percussion Ensemble
**Jazz Band

Music Appreciation

AP Music Theory (pre-req 13271)
Theatre 1

Theatre 2

Theatre 3 (pre-req 16271)
**Theatre 4

Musical Theatre

Film Studies/ Film Making

Stage Technology 1

Stage Technology 2 (pre-req 16311)
Art Foundations 1

Ceramics 1

Ceramics 2 (pre-req 10291)
**Ceramics 3 (pre-req 10301)
Commercial Art/ Electronic Media
Commercial Art 2 (pre-req 10340)
Drawing 1

Drawing 2 (pre-req 10441)
Jewelry 1

Jewelry 2 (pre-req 10521)
Jewelry 3 (pre-req 10531)
Lettering and Calligraphy 1
Lettering and Calligraphy 2 (pre-req 10561)
Painting 1

Painting 2 (pre-req 10461)
Sculpture

ooooooon

CTE Credit
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10281-83
10141-43
10511-13
10121-23
10514-16
86070
10660
10770

82511
82531
82581-82
83001
83051
83061
86081
83581
83651
83610
83490
87001
87051
87501
87511
87251
87261
87281
87321
87301
87770
87781
87541-42
87551-52
97281
71011
72061-62
91201-02
97256
89020
89023
89021-22
89031-32
61311
84001
91261
91271
02120

AP Art History

AP Studio Art: Drawing (pre-req 10441/61)
AP Studio Art: Photo (pre-req 86070/10340)
AP Studio Art: 3D Design (pre-req 10301+)
AP Studio Art: Comm. Art (pre-req 10340+)
Commercial Photography

ART 1020 - Intro to Drawing

ART 1050 - Intro to Photography

Introduction to Automotive

Small Engine Repair

ASE Chassis MLR (pre-req 82511)
Accounting

Business Communications 1

Business Law

Business Management

Leadership Principles 1

Sports and Entertainment Marketing
Hospitality and Tourism

Marketing 1

Child Development

Early Childhood Education 1

Foods and Nutrition 1

Foods 2 Culinary 1 (pre-req 87501)
Sewing Construction & Textiles

Sewing Construction 2 (pre-req 87251)
Sports and Outdoor Design 1

Sports & Out. Prod. Des. 2 (pre-req 87281)
Fashion Design Studio

Interior Design 1

Interior Design 2 (pre-req 87770)
Culinary 3 (pre-req 87511)

Baking and Pastry (pre-req 87511)

INTD 1010 Introduction to Interior Design
Health Science-Introduction

Exercise Science/Sports Medicine

Med. Anatomy & Phys. (pre-req 31111-12)
MA 1100 Medical Terminology
Woodworking
Woodworking/Woodturning
Woodworking (Acoustic Guitar/Ukulele)
Woods 2 (pre-req 89020+)

Law Enforcement

CAD Mechanical Design 1

Robotics 1

Robotics 2

Related Work-Based Leamning (Internship)

Step 3 Continued on the Back...




Information Technology/Digital Studies

O 83160 Business Office Specialist

0O 83201 Exploring Computer Science 1

O 81281 Web Development

O 83091 Digital Business Applications

0O 81211 Computer Programming 1

[0 56111-12 Computer Science AB AP
Healthy Lifestyles Credit

0O 70301 Participation Skills and Techniques

0O 71201 Fitness for Life

0O 71001 Personal Health and Wellness

O 71211 Lifetime Sports

0O 71101 Team Sports

0O 71301 Weight Training 1

0O 71311 Weight Training 2 (pre-req 71301)

O 71312 Weight Training (Women)

O 71251 Aerobic Fitness (Cardio)

O 72031-32 *Cheerleading

O  72041-42  *Drill Team

0o 71321 Power Lifting (All Athletes) (pre-req 71301)

0O 71230 Beginning Wrestling

0O 72013 Swim Team Conditioning

o 71111 Fundamentals of Basketball

0O 71130 Fundamentals of Volleyball

O 72070 Fundamentals of Soccer

0O 71091 Football

0O 72010 **Athletics

Social Studies Elective Credit

61271-73
61031-33
61281
61240-41
61331
61341
61351-52
61401

Ooooooooo

AP Human Geography

AP European History

U.S. Government and Citizenship
AP Government & Politics: American
Psychology 1

Psychology 2 (pre-req 61331)

AP Psychology

Sociology 1

World Language Credit

41701-02
41711-12
41721

41001-02
41011-12
41031-32
41121-22
41041-42
41331-32
41911-12
41921-22
41931-32
42221-22
42000-01
42091-92
41801-02
41811-12
41831-32
41761-62
41841-43
41871-72
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American Sign Language 1
Am. Sign Language 2 (pre-req 41701-02)
Am. Sign Language 3 (pre-req 41711-12)
French 1
French 2 (pre-req 41001-02)
French 3H (pre-req 41011-12)
French 4H (pre-req 41031-32)
AP French Lang. & Cult. (pre-req 41031-32)
*French 3118 (pre-req AP 3+)
Mandarin Chinese 1
Mandarin Chinese 2 (pre-req 41911-12)
Mandarin Chinese 3H (pre-req 41921-22)
Mandarin Chinese 4H (pre-req 41931-32)
AP Chinese (pre-req 42231-32+ or DLI)
**Chinese 3118 (pre-req AP 3+)
Spanish 1
Spanish 2 (pre-req 41801-02)
Spanish 3H (pre-req 41811-12)
Spanish 4H (pre-req 41831-32)
AP Spanish Language (pre-req 41831-32)
Spanish (Heritaoe Speakina)

General/Other Elective Credit
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46551
46561
46491
46401
46571
47011
46991
46661
46361
02111
02112
02113
86041-43
86611
61320
02171-72
02071
16451-52
16461-62
16471-72
61361
02054-55
05381
05470
02075
02091
02001
01521
01531
01545
01541
00010+
02191
02041
06021-22

Creative Writing 1

Creative Writing 2 (pre-req 46551)
Compelling Nonfiction

Journalism

Literary Staff Magazine (pre-req 46551)
Literature and Film

*Reading

The Path of the Hero

*English Language Development
Driver's Ed/College & Careers (1t tri)
Driver's Ed/College & Careers (2" tri)
Driver's Ed/College & Careers (31 tri)
Yearhook

Art 1200 InDesign Software (Yearbook)
Peer Leadership Team

Latinos in Action

Peer Tutoring

Debate 1

Debate 2 (pre-req 16451-52)

Debate 3 (pre-req 16461-62)
Advanced Psychology/ Sports Psychology
**Student Government

*Directed Studies

**Transition

PAWS

On-Line Learning Lab

**Advanced Studies/Research

**Aide Counselor

*Aide Media

**Aide Office

**Aide Attendance

**Aide Teacher

**Work Release

*Educational Release

Release Time/Seminary

Enter course requests in Skyward.
Must be completed between February 8 and February 19.

e  Go to skyward.canyonsdistrict.org

e Login to Family Access

e  Click “Schedule”

o Click “Request Courses for 2021-2022"

e Locate, highlight, and add courses one at a time




Brighton High School
12t Grade Course Request Worksheet

2021-2022

**This course requires audition or special request
of the teacher or your counselor.

Choose your Required Courses

When multiple course numbers are listed, sign up for all numbers.
Courses that are 1.0 credit will have both an A and B half. Example: 45421=A
half and 45422=B half. You need both classes.

Students may be placed in the appropriate course in one or more of the
following areas, according to their individual needs.

English Language Arts (select at least 1.0 credits)

[0 46211-12 English Language Arts 12 1.0
[0 46310-12 AP English Language & Composition 15
[0 46301-03 AP English Literature & Composition 15
[0 46304-06 AP English Literature w/AP Research 15
AND 02252 AP Research 0.5
O 46551 Creative Writing 1 0.5
O 46561 Creative Writing 2 (pre-req 46551) 0.5
O 96002 ENGL 1010 (pre-req ACT Score) 0.5
O 96021 ENGL 2010 (pre-req 96002) 05
Mathematics
[0 51351-53 AP Calculus AB (pre-req 50381-82) 15
[0 51361-63 AP Calculus BC (pre-req 50381-82) 15
[0 51401-02 AP Statistics (pre-req 50371-72) 1.0
[0 51260-61 College Prep Math 1.0
[0 51311-12 Pre-Calculus (pre-req 50371-72) 1.0
O 51251-52 **Modern Math 1.0
[0 96571 MATH 1030 (pre-req ACT score/50371-72) 0.5
0 96521 MATH 1040 (pre-req ACT score/50371-72) 05
[0 96501 MATH 1050 (pre-req ACT score/50371-72) 05
O 96511  MATH 1060 (pre-req 96501) 05

Social Studies (select one option)

O 61281 U.S. Government and Citizenship 0.5
O 61041-42 American Problems 1.0
[0 61240-41 AP Government & Politics: American 1.0

Financial Literacy (if not taken in 11t grade)
0 22000 Financial Literacy 0.5
[0 22101-02 Adult Roles and Financial Literacy 1.0

Add required courses to determine the number of

electives needed
Total required credits + Electives =75
(6.5 with Release Time/Seminary)

Choose your Elective Courses

Art Credit

71401
71412
71421-22
71441
71451
71431-32
13341-42
13351-53
13391-93
13360-62
13300
13310
13461-63
13506
13491-93
13441-43
13551-53
13471-73
13521-23
15371-73
13480
13271
13291-92
16261
16271
16281
16291-92
16321
16511
16301
16311-13
10261
10291
10301
10311
10340
10350
10441
10451
10521
10531
10541
10561
10571
10461
10471
10330

OO00O0O000OOO000O0O0O000000000O000000000000O0O0000O0O0000o00

Dance 1

Dance 2 (pre-req 71401)

Dance 3 (pre-req 71412)
Social/Ballroom Dance 1
Social/Ballroom Dance 2 (pre-req 71441)
**Dance Company

Mixed Choir

**Concert Choir (A’ Capella)
**Soprano Alto (I Suoni Dolci)
**Choir Vocal Ensemble (Madrigals)
Guitar 1

Guitar 2 (pre-req 13300)

Concert Band

Marching Band (6t Period)
Symphonic Band

Orchestra

** Chamber Orchestra

**Advanced Orchestra
Percussion Ensemble

** Advanced Percussion Ensemble
**Jazz Band

Music Appreciation

AP Music Theory (pre-req 13271)
Theatre 1

Theatre 2

Theatre 3 (pre-req 16271)
**Theatre 4

Musical Theatre

Film Studies/ Film Making 1
Stage Technology 1

Stage Technology 2 (pre-req 16311)
Art Foundations 1

Ceramics 1

Ceramics 2 (pre-req 10291)
**Ceramics 3 (pre-req 10301)
Commercial Art/ Electronic Media
Commercial Art 2 (pre-req 10340)
Drawing 1

Drawing 2 (pre-req 10441)
Jewelry 1

Jewelry 2 (pre-req 10521)
Jewelry 3 (pre-req 10531)
Lettering and Calligraphy 1
Lettering and Calligraphy 2 (pre-req 10561)
Painting 1

Painting 2 (pre-req 10461)
Sculpture

ooooooon

CTE Credit

OO0O00O00000O0000O000000000DOO0000D0OoOoOoOoOooOoOooOon

10281-83
10141-43
10511-13
10121-23
10514-16
86070
10660
10770

82511
82531
82581-82
83001
83051
83061
86081
83581
83651
83610
83490
87001
87051
87501
87511
87251
87261
87281
87321
87301
87770
87781
87541-42
87551-52
97281
71011
72061-62
91201-02
97256
89020
89023
89021-22
89031-32
61311
84001
91261
91271
02120

AP Art History 15
AP Studio Art: Drawing (pre-req 10441/61) 15
AP Studio Art: Photo (pre-req 86070/10340) 15
AP Studio Art: 3D Design (pre-req 10301+) 15
AP Studio Art: Comm. Art (pre-req 10340+) 15

Commercial Photography 0.5
ART 1020 - Intro to Drawing 05
ART 1050 - Intro to Photography 05
Introduction to Automotive 0.5
Small Engine Repair 0.5
ASE Chassis MLR (pre-req 82511) 1.0
Accounting 0.5
Business Communications 1 0.5
Business Law 05
Business Management 0.5
Leadership Principles 1 0.5
Sports and Entertainment Marketing 0.5
Hospitality and Tourism 0.5
Marketing 1 0.5
Child Development 0.5
Early Childhood Education 1 0.5
Foods and Nutrition 1 0.5
Foods 2/ Culinary 1 (pre-req 87501) 0.5
Sewing Construction & Textiles 0.5
Sewing Construction 2 (pre-req 87251) 0.5
Sports and Outdoor Design 1 0.5
Sports & Out. Prod. Des. 2 (pre-req 87281) 0.5
Fashion Design Studio 0.5
Interior Design 1 0.5
Interior Design 2 (pre-req 87770) 0.5
Culinary 3 (pre-req 87511) 1.0
Baking and Pastry (pre-req 87511) 1.0
INTD 1010 Introduction to Interior Design 0.5
Health Science-Introduction 05
Exercise Science/Sports Medicine 1.0
Med. Anatomy & Phys. (pre-req 31111-12) 1.0
MA 1100 Medical Terminology 0.5
Woodworking 0.5
Woodworking/Woodturning 05
Woodworking (Acoustic Guitar/Ukulele) 1.0
Woods 2 (pre-req 89020+) 1.0
Law Enforcement 0.5
CAD Mechanical Design 1 0.5
Robotics 1 0.5
Robotics 2 0.5

Related Work-Based Learning (Internship) 0.5
Step 3 Continued on the Back...




Information Technology/Digital Studies

0O 83160 Business Office Specialist
O 83201 Exploring Computer Science 1
0O 81281 Web Development
O 83091 Digital Business Applications
0O 81211 Computer Programming 1
[0 56111-12 Computer Science AB AP
Healthy Lifestyles Credit
0O 70301 Participation Skills and Techniques
0O 71201 Fitness for Life
0O 71001 Personal Health and Wellness
O 71211 Lifetime Sports
0O 71101 Team Sports
0O 71301 Weight Training 1
O 71311 Weight Training 2 (pre-req 71301)
0O 71312 Weight Training (Women)
0O 71251 Aerobic Fitness (Cardio)
O 72031-32 **Cheerleading
O  72041-42 *Drill Team
O 71321 Power Lifting (All Athletes) (pre-req 71301)
0O 71230 Beginning Wrestling
0O 72013 Swim Team Conditioning
0o 71111 Fundamentals of Basketball
0O 71130 Fundamentals of Volleyball
0 72070 Fundamentals of Soccer
0O 71091 Football
O 72010 **Athletics
Science Credit
O 31111-12 Biology
[ 31121-23 AP Biology (pre-req 31211-12)
0O 31211-12 Chemistry
O 31221-22 Chemistry Honors
0O 31231-33 AP Chemistry (pre-req 31211-12+)
O 31311-12 Physics
O 31341-42 Physics H (50381-82 req)
[ 31321-23 AP Physics 1 and 2 (50361-62 req)
[ 31010-11 **Earth Science
031411 Astronomy
[0 31550 Botany
[131601-02 Wildlife Biology (pre-req 31111-12)
[0 31630-31 Zoology
Social Studies Elective Credit
O 61271-73 AP Human Geography
O 61031-33 AP European History
O 61281 U.S. Government and Citizenship
O 61240-41 AP Government & Politics: American
O 61331 Psychology 1
0O 61341 Psychology 2 (pre-req 61331)
O 61351-52 AP Psychology
O 61401 Sociology 1

World Language Credit

OOoo0oOoOoooooooooooooood

41701-02
41711-12
41721

41001-02
41011-12
41031-32
41121-22
41041-42
41331-32
41911-12
41921-22
41931-32
42221-22
42000-01
42091-92
41801-02
41811-12
41831-32
41761-62
41841-43
41871-72

American Sign Language 1
Am. Sign Language 2 (pre-req 41701-02)
Am. Sign Language 3 (pre-req 41711-12)
French 1
French 2 (pre-req 41001-02)
French 3H (pre-req 41011-12)
French 4H (pre-req 41031-32)
AP French Lang. & Cult. (pre-req 41031-32)
**Erench 3118 (pre-req AP 3+)
Mandarin Chinese 1
Mandarin Chinese 2 (pre-req 41911-12)
Mandarin Chinese 3H (pre-req 41921-22)
Mandarin Chinese 4H (pre-req 41931-32)
AP Chinese (pre-req 42231-32+ or DLI)
**Chinese 3118 (pre-req AP 3+)
Spanish 1
Spanish 2 (pre-req 41801-02)
Spanish 3H (pre-req 41811-12)
Spanish 4H (pre-req 41831-32)
AP Spanish Language (pre-req 41831-32)
Spanish (Heritage Speaking)

General/Other Elective Credit

O000000oOOoO0O00oOooOoOoOoooooooooooooooon

46491
46401
46571
47011
46991
46661
46361
02111
02112
02113
86041-43
86611
61320
02171-72
02071
16451-52
16461-62
16471-72
61361
02054-55
05381
05470
02075
02091
02001
01521
01531
01545
01541
00010+
02191
02041
06021-22

Compelling Nonfiction

Journalism

Literary Staff Magazine (pre-req 46551)
Literature and Film

**Reading

The Path of the Hero

**English Language Development
Driver's Ed/College & Careers (1st tri)
Driver's Ed/College & Careers (2 tri)
Driver's Ed/College & Careers (31 tri)
Yearbook

Art 1200 InDesign Software

Peer Leadership Team

Latinos in Action

Peer Tutoring

Debate 1

Debate 2 (pre-req 16451-52)

Debate 3 (pre-req 16461-62)
Advanced Psychology/ Sports Psychology
**Student Government

*Directed Studies

**Transition

*PAWS

On-Line Learning Lab

*Advanced Studies/Research
**Aide Counselor

**Aide Media

**Ajde Office

**Aide Attendance

**Aide Teacher

*Work Release

*Educational Release

Release Time/Seminary

Enter course requests in Skyward.
Must be completed between February 8 and February 19.

e (o to skyward.canyonsdistrict.org

e Login to Family Access

e Click “Schedule”

e Click “Request Courses for 2021-2022"

e Locate, highlight, and add courses one at a time





  BRIGHTON HIGH SCHOOL

9th GRADE COURSE SELECTION WORKSHEET





Choose Elective Courses



Art Credit

· 71401	Dance 1				0.5

· 71412	Dance 2 (pre-req 71401)			0.5

· 71441	Social/Ballroom Dance 1			0.5

· 71431-32	**Dance Company			1.0

· 13341-42	Mixed Choir				1.0

· 13351-53	**Concert Choir (A’ Capella)		1.5

· 13391-93	**Soprano/Alto 2 (I Suoni Dolci)	                	1.25

· 13300	Guitar 1				0.5

· 13310	Guitar 2 (pre-req 13300)			0.5

· 13461-63	Concert Band			1.5

· 13506	Marching Band (6th Period)                                

· [bookmark: _GoBack]13491-93	**Symphonic Band			1.5

· 13441-43	Orchestra- Intermediate			1.5

· 13551-53      **Chamber Orchestra			1.5

· 13471-73	**Advanced Orchestra			1.5

· 13521-23	Percussion Ensemble           		1.5

· 13571-73	**Advanced Percussion Ensemble		1.5

· 13480-81	**Jazz Band				0.75

· 13271	Music Appreciation			0.5

· 16261	Theatre 1				0.5

· 16271	Theatre 2				0.5

· 16321	Musical Theatre			0.5

· 16511	Film Studies/ Film Making 1		0.5

· 16301	Stage Technology 1			0.5

· 16311-13	Stage Technology 2 (pre-req 16301)		1.5

· 10261       	Art Foundations                                     		0.5

· 10291 	Ceramics 1				0.5

· 10340	Commercial Art/ Electronic Media 1		0.5

· 10441	Drawing 1		    		0.5

· 10451 	Drawing 2 (pre-req 10441)		0.5

· 10561       	Lettering & Calligraphy 1                       		0.5

· 10571      	Lettering & Calligraphy 2 (pre-req 1056)      	0.5

· 10461	Painting 1				0.5

· 10471	Painting 2	(pre-req 10461)		0.5

· 10330	Sculpture				0.5



CTE Credit

· 82511	Introduction to Automotive			0.5

· 82531	Small Engine Repair			0.5

· 83651    	Sports and Entertainment Marketing     		0.5

· 83490           Marketing 1                                                	0.5

· 87001    	Child Development			0.5

· 87501    	Foods and Nutrition 1			0.5

· 87511    	Culinary 1				0.5

· 87251    	Sewing Construction & Textiles 1		0.5

· 87261    	Sewing Construction  2 (pre-req 87251)		0.5

· 87281    	Sports and Outdoor Design 1	                 	0.5

· 87301    	Fashion Design Studio     			0.5

· 87770    	Interior Design 1	 		0.5

· 71011	Health Science-Introduction		0.5

· 89020	Woodworking			0.5

· 84001	CAD Mechanical Design 1			0.5

· 91261	Robotics 1				0.5

· 91271 	Robotics 2				0.5



Choose Required Courses

When multiple course numbers are listed, sign up for all numbers. Courses that are 1.0 credit will have both an A and B half. Example: 45421=A half and 45422=B half. You need both classes. 



Students may be placed in the appropriate course in one or more of the following areas, according to their individual needs. 



English Language Arts (select one option)              

  45421-22   English Language Arts 9	1.0

  45430-31   English Language Arts 9 Honors	1.0



Mathematics (select one option)           

  50330-31  Secondary Math I 	1.0

  50332-34  Secondary Math I Extended	1.5                   

  50340-41  Secondary Math I Honors               	1.0

  50401-02  Secondary Math I Honors Adv. 	1.5

       AND 50410 Sec Math IIa Honors Adv.         

    	

Science (select one option)           

 31111-12   Biology                                        	1.0

 31221-22   Chemistry Honors                          	1.0

 31311-12   Physics                                         	1.0

 31010-11   **Earth Science                              	1.0



Social Studies (select one option)           

  60232-33   Geography for Life	1.0       

  61271-73   AP Human Geography	1.5        



Healthy Lifestyles                                                   

  70301        Participation Skills & Techniques	0.5



Information Technology/Digital Studies 

(select one option)        

  83160        Business Office Specialist	0.5                  

  83201        Exploring Computer Science	0.5

  81281        Web Development	0.5 

  89309        Digital Business Applications     	0.5

  81211        Computer Programming               	0.5		       Digital Business Applications               0.5		0.5  

 

                



























































































Add required courses to determine the number of electives needed                

Total required credits ____  +  Electives ____  = 7.5 

(6.5 if you selected release time seminary)













Enter Course Requests in Skyward between February 8th and February 19th.





2021-2022



**This course requires audition or special request 

of the teacher or your counselor.





Healthy Lifestyles Credit

· 71001	Personal Health and Wellness		0.5

· 71211       	Lifetime Sports		   	0.5

· 71101       	Team Sports		    		0.5

· 71301       	Weight Training  1                             		0.5

· 71311       	Weight Training  2 (pre-req 71301)             	0.5

· 71312       	Weight Training (Women)			0.5 

· 71251	Aerobic Fitness (Cardio)			0.5

· 72031-32	**Cheerleading			1.0

· 72041-42	**Drill Team				1.0

· 71321	Power Lifting (pre-req 71301)		0.5

· 71230	Beginning Wrestling 			0.5

· 71110	Fundamentals of Basketball		0.5

· 71130	Fundamentals of Volleyball		0.5

· 72013	Swim Team Conditioning	(team)		0.5

· 72070	Fundamentals of Soccer			0.5

· 71091	Football (team)			0.5

· 72010	**Athletics		              		0.5

World Language Credit

Students enrolled in the Dual Immersion Programs (DLI) will be placed in their course.

· 41701-02	American Sign Language 1	    	1.0

· 41001-02  	French 1 				1.0

· 41011-12  	French 2 (pre-req 41001-02)		1.0

· 41031-32 	French 3H (pre-req 41011-12)		1.0

· 41121-22	French 4H (pre-req 41031-32)		1.0

· 41041-43	AP French (pre-req 41121-22)                   	1.5

· 41131-33	**French DLI 5H			1.5

· 41911-12	Mandarin Chinese 1	 	    	1.0

· 41921-22	Mandarin Chinese 2 (pre-req 41911-12)	1.0

· 41931-32	Mandarin Chinese 3H (pre-req 41921-22)	1.0

· 42221-22	Mandarin Chinese 4H (pre-req 41931-32)	1.0

· 42000-01	AP Chinese (pre-req 42221-22)	               	1.5

· 42061-63	**Chinese DLI 5H			1.5

· 41801-02  	 Spanish 1			    	1.0

· 41811-12  	 Spanish 2 (pre-req 41801-02)		1.0

· 41831-32  	 Spanish 3H (pre-req 41811-12)		1.0

· 41761-62	Spanish 4H (pre-req 41831-32)		1.0

· 41841-43	AP Spanish (pre-req 41761-62)	                 	1.5

· 41871-72	Spanish (Heritage Speaking) 1		1.0

General/Other Elective Credit

· 46551	Creative Writing 1                      		0.5

· 46491	Compelling Nonfiction                		0.5 

· 46401	Journalism 	                 			0.5

· 46991	**Reading				0.5

· 46661	The Path of the Hero			0.5

· 46361	**English Language Development		0.5

· 86041-43	Yearbook				1.5

· 16451-52	Debate 1				1.0

· 16461-62   	Debate 2 (pre-req 16451-52)		1.0

· 02171-72	Latinos in Action			1.0

· 02071	Peer Tutoring			0.5

· 02051-53	**Student Government			1.0

· 05382	**Directed Studies			0.5

· 05470	**Transition				0.5

· 02075	**PAWS				0.5

· 02091	On-Line Learning Lab			0.5

· 02191	**Work Release			0.5

· 02041	**Educational Release			N/A

· 06021-22	Release Time/Seminary			N/A	

















































































































